U.S. Department of
Homeland Security

United States
Coast Guard

Commanding Officer 1461 North Road Street

United States Coast Guard Elizabeth City, NC 27909

National Strike Force Coordination Center Phane: 252-331-6000
FAX: 252-331-6012

16465
JAN 30 2017

Marine Spill Response Corporation
Attn: Don Toenshoff

220 Spring St., Ste 500

Herndon, VA 20170

Dear Mr. Toenshoff,

Your application for your Nenfloating Oil (NFO) classification letter has been reviewed and
approved as outlined in the Coast Guard Oil Spill Removal Organization (OSRO) Classification
Guidelines dated March 2016. Your OSRO classification number is 22; please use this number
in all future correspondence to this office. If there are changes in the core equipment described
in your application that would diminish NFO response capability in any port for which MSRC
holds this classification, you shall report it to the NSFCC. Your company maintains several
classifications which are listed in enclosure (1).

You are responsible for informing both this office and your clients of any changes to your status.
Technical limitations currently prevent the additional resources listed in your application from
being entered into the Response Resource Inventory (RRI) database. However, when queried,
MSRC will be listed as NFO capable in the COTP zones and Alternative Classification Cities
approved. In the near future, the RRI database will be amended to accept the new NFO core
response equipment. At that time, my staff will contact you to ensure your NFO resources are
recorded. The database can be accessed at https://cgrri.uscg.mil. Your classifications will be
listed and maintained in the OSRO Classification Matrix, which is available for review at
https://cgrri.uscg.mil/rriadmin/reports/webclassificationreport.aspx.

If you have any questions or would like more information regarding your classifications, please
contact the NSFCC using the contact information found in enclosure (2).

Thank you for your participation in the OSRO Classification program.

Sincerely,

Ll

Captain, US Coast Guard

Enclosures: (1) MSRC RRI classification totals
(2) NSFCC Contact List

Copy: COMDT (CG-MER)



CGD One (dr)
CGD Five (dr)
CGD Seven (dr)
CGD Eight (dr)
CGD Nine (dr)
CGD Eleven (dr)
CGD Thirteen (dr)
CGD Fourteen (dr)
EPA Region 1
EPA Region 2
EPA Region 3
EPA Region 4
EPA Region 5
EPA Region 6
EPA Region 7
EPA Region 8
EPA Region 9
EPA Region 10
PHMSA (HQ)



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page Page 1 of 24

United States Coast Guard Response Resource Inventory Owner Report

**FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY**

Owner Name and Address:
Marine Spill Response Corporation - Classified OSRO/Marine Salvage Number: 22
220 Spring Street, Suite 500,
Herndon, VA - VIRGINIA 20170

USA
Point of Contact: Contact Email:
Steve Ricks, Don Toenshoff ricks(@msrc.org
Official Phone: Business Phone: FAX:
(800)259-6772 (510)478-0702 (510)478-0725
Organization Type:

Mechanical Classified OSRO
Dispersant Classified OSRO
Non-Floating Qil Classified OSRO
Salvage Company

Mechanical Classifications

Operating Facility Facility Facility Facility Vessel Vessel Vessel Vessel

COTPZone  givironment MMPD WCDI WCD2 WCD3 MMPD WCDI WCD2 WCD3

g::se;‘dl:]eg:[-SSD  River or Canal v v v v v
DISTRICT s 'mand v v Y v v
DISTRICTS  Ocean oV v v
g?se;_dglegerSD " Near Shore v v v v
DISTRICTs  Off Shore v Y v v
g?lst‘lrr;c;rcef 5 RiverorCanal v v v v v v v v
piSTRICTs  Inland A S A A
DISTRICTS  O°can A A A 2
g?lst%nl;c;g{ 5 Near Shore v v v v v v v v
Demcrs Ofsle V¥V VY
ENCLOSURE (/)

https://cgrri.uscg.mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx 1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

Boston -
DISTRICT |

Boston -
DISTRICT |

Boston -
DISTRICT 1

Boston -
DISTRICT |

Boston -
DISTRICT 1

Buffalo -
DISTRICT ¢

Buffalo -
DISTRICT 9

Buffalo -
DISTRICT 9

Buffalo -
DISTRICT 9

Buffalo -
DISTRICT 9

Buffalo -
DISTRICT 9

Buffalo
{Oswego, NY) -
DISTRICT 9

Buffalo
{Oswego, NY) -
DISTRICT 9

Buffalo
(Oswego, NY) -
DISTRICT 9

Buffalo
(Oswego, NY) -
DISTRICT 9

Buffalo
{Oswego, NY) -
DISTRICT 9
Buffalo
(Oswego, NY) -
DISTRICT 9

Charleston -
DISTRICT 7

Charleston -
DISTRICT 7

Charleston -
DISTRICT 7

Charleston -
DISTRICT 7

Charleston -
DISTRICT 7
Chicago -
DISTRICT 9

https://cgrri.uscg.mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Great Lakes

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Great Lakes

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

OfT Shore

River or Canal

"L U NS N N N NEEN

\

N

RS N N N N

RN N NS

<

AL N NN IR

AN Y T Y U U N N N N ¥

N NS

AN

NN NS S SN

AN N N N N N N N N NN

D A

\

A N S Y

A N N N T e U N NN

NN S

<

AN N N N T NN

RN N N N N T N U S WY

A NN

<

D S N N . T N N

A N S Y T Y N U N N NN

AN N

<\

A S N Y T T Y

A N N N T U N N N S N

RN N

N

NN NSNS SN

Page 2 of 24

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

Chicago -
DISTRICT 9

Chicago -
DISTRICT 9

Chicago -
DISTRICT 9

Chicago -
DISTRICT 9

Chicago -
DISTRICT 9

Cleveland -
DISTRICT 9

Cleveland -
DISTRICT 9

Cleveland -
DISTRICT 9

Cleveland -
DISTRICT 9

Cleveland -
DISTRICT 9

Cleveland -
DISTRICT 9

Columbia River
- DISTRICT 13

Columbia River
- DISTRICT 13

Columbia River
-DISTRICT 13

Columbia River
-DISTRICT 13

Columbia River
- DISTRICT 13

Columbia River

(Coos Bay, Or) -

DISTRICT 13
Columbia River

(Coos Bay, Or) -

DISTRICT 13

Columbia River
{Coos Bay, Or) -
DISTRICT 13

Columbia River
{Coos Bay, Or) -
DISTRICT 13

Columbia River
(Coos Bay, Or) -
DISTRICT 13

Columbia River
{Portland, Or) -
DISTRICT 13

Columbia River
{Portland, Or) -

https://cgrri.uscg.mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

Inland

Ocean

Great Lakes

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Great Lakes

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

v

A N N U N U T U N N N N

<

v

D N N N T T N N N N

\

SN N N R R N VR N N SR SR R R U R VRN

N

S N N N T N N N N N N N N SR N

\

A N N N T N N e N N N N N N N

~

N N N N N T N e N N N N N N N

N

DY N N S N e N T N N N N S N T N

\

DY N N S N N N e N N N S T

<

Page 3 of 24

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

DISTRICT 13

Columbia River
(Portland, Or) -
DISTRICT 13

Columbia River
(Portland, Or) -
DISTRICT 13

Columbia River
(Portland, Or) -
DISTRICT 13

Corpus Christi -
DISTRICT 8

Corpus Christi -
DISTRICT 8

Corpus Christi -
DISTRICT 8

Corpus Christi -
DISTRICT 8

Corpus Christi -
DISTRICT 8

Delaware Bay -
DISTRICT 5

Delaware Bay -
DISTRICT 5

Delaware Bay -
DISTRICT 5

Delaware Bay -
DISTRICT 5

Delaware Bay -
DISTRICT 5

Delaware Bay
{Lewes, Lower
Del. Bay) -
DISTRICT 5

Delaware Bay
(Lewes, Lower
Del. Bay) -
DISTRICT 5

Delaware Bay
(Lewes, Lower
Del. Bay) -
DISTRICT 5

Delaware Bay
{Lewes, Lower
Del. Bay) -
DISTRICT 5

Delaware Bay
{Lewes, Lower
Del. Bay) -
DISTRICT 5

Denver, CO -
DISTRICT 8

https://cgrri.uscg. mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

OfT Shore

River or Canal

inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

QOcean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

A N N N R R N

<~

<\

A N R . T Y U U U e N

<\

\

N N T U U N N N NN

\

\

A N N N U N N N N N

\

<\

S N N N R N N N N U NI

N

<\

RN O N U R N U RN

N

\

A N N U N N N N N N N

\

Page 4 of 24

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

Denver, CO -
DISTRICT 8

Denver, CO -
DISTRICT &

Denver, CO -
DISTRICT 8

Denver, CO -
DISTRICT 8

Detroit -
DISTRICT 9

Detroit -
DISTRICT 9

Detroit -
DISTRICT 9

Detroit -
DISTRICT 9

Detroit -
DISTRICT 9

Detroit -
DISTRICT 9

Duluth -
DISTRICT 9

Duluth -
DISTRICT 9

Duluth -
DISTRICT 9

Duluth -
DISTRICT 9

Duluth -
DISTRICT 9

Duluth -
DISTRICT 9

Gatlup, NM -
DISTRICT 8

Gallup, NM -
DISTRICT 8

Gallup, NM -
DISTRICT 8

Gallup, NM -
DISTRICT 8

Gallup, NM -
DISTRICT 8

Hampton Roads
- DISTRICT 5

Hampton Roads
- DISTRICT 5

Hampton Roads
- DISTRICT 5

Hampton Roads
- DISTRICT 5

https://cgrri.uscg.mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

Inland
Ocean
Near Shore
Off Shore

Riveror Canal v v

Inland v v
Ocean

Great Lakes v v
Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal
Inland

Ocean

Great Lakes
Near Shore
Off Shore
River or Canal
Inland

Ocean v
Near Shore
Off Shore
River or Canal
Inland

Ocean

N N T N

AR NERN

Near Shore

N N N T T T e N N T N S e N O N N N

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N R

SR N N N N U U N N NN

AN NN N N R NN

N D N N T U N e N <\

AN N N Y. U U U N

D N N N N N Y T U N N S Y T N U U N N N T N S N

AT N N N N N N N T N N N N N NN

Page 5 of 24

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

Hampton Roads
- DISTRICT 5

Honolulu -
DISTRICT 14

Honolulu -
DISTRICT 14

Honolulu -
DISTRICT 14

Honolulu -
DISTRICT 14

Honolulu -
DISTRICT 14

Houston -
DISTRICT 8

Houston -
DISTRICT &

Houston -
DISTRICT 8

Houston -
DISTRICT 8

Houston -
DISTRICT 8

Huntington -
DISTRICT 8

Huntington -
DISTRICT 8

Huntington -
DISTRICT 8

Huntington -
DISTRICT 8

Huntington -
DISTRICT 8

Jacksonville -
DISTRICT 7

Jacksonville -
DISTRICT 7

Jacksonville -
DISTRICT 7

Jacksonville -
DISTRICT 7

Jacksonville -
DISTRICT 7

Jacksonville
{Port Canaveral,

FL) - DISTRICT

7

Jacksonville
{Port Canaveral

7

Jacksonville

https://cgrri.uscg. mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

QOcean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

FL)- DISTRICT ™Mland

AN N N T R RN

AN N N N T N U N S N

\

N N N R N RN

LN NN U VR U N N N NN

\

R N N T U U S U U S T N U N N N T W S §

\

S N N N N N T N N N N N N N N Y N U N RN

<\

AN N N N N N T N N N N N N N N N T U N N N

\

AN N N N N T T N e N N N N N N N N RN

\

SR G N N SR N N N N N N SR N N N N N N NN

“

N N N T T e N N O N T T N N N e S T T

\

Page 6 of 24

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

(Port Canaveral,

FL) - DISTRICT Qcean

2
Jacksonville

(Port Canaveral
FL) - DISTRICT

2
Jacksonville

>. Near Shore

(Port Canaveral, Off Shore

FL)- DISTRICT

7

Key West -
DISTRICT 7

Key West -
DISTRICT 7

Key West -
DISTRICT 7

Key West -
DISTRICT 7

Key West -
DISTRICT 7

LA and Long
Beach(Morro
Bay,CA) -

DISTRICT 11

LA and Long
Beach(Morro
Bay,CA) -

DISTRICT 11

LA and Long
Beach(Morro
Bay,CA) -

DISTRICT 11

LA and Long
Beach(Morro
Bay,CA) -

DISTRICT 11

LA and Long
Beach(Morro
Bay,CA) -

DISTRICT 1

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Qff Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

Lake Michigan -
DISTRICT 9

Lake Michigan -
DISTRICT 9

Lake Michigan -
DISTRICT9

Lake Michigan -
DISTRICT 9

Lake Michigan -
DISTRICT 9

Lake Michigan -
DISTRICT 9

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Great Lakes

Near Shore

OfT Shore

https://cgrri.uscg. mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

D U N N N N

\

\

A N N Y

N N N SR

\

\

NN NS S S

RN N

‘\

-~

AN N N NN

AN N N Y

\

\

<

D N N N N N ¥

AN N Y

\

<\

D T N N N N

NSNS S S

<

N

SN N N SR RN

Page 7 of 24

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

Lincoln, NE -
DISTRICT 8

Lincoln, NE -
DISTRICT 8

Lincoln, NE -
DISTRICT 8

Lincoln, NE -
DISTRICT 8§

Lincoln, NE -
DISTRICT 8

Long Island
Sound -
DISTRICT 1

Long Island
Sound -
DISTRICT |

Long Island
Sound -
DISTRICT |

Long Island
Sound -
DISTRICT |

Long Island
Sound -
DISTRICT 1

Los Angeles and
Long Beach -
DISTRICT 11

Los Angeles and
Long Beach -
DISTRICT 11

Los Angeles and
Long Beach -
DISTRICT 11

Los Angeles and
Long Beach -
DISTRICT 11

Los Angeles and
Long Beach -
DISTRICT 11

Lower
Mississippi -
DISTRICT 8
Lower
Mississippi -
DISTRICT 8
Lower
Mississippi -
DISTRICT 8
Lower
Mississippi -
DISTRICT 8

Lower

https://cgrri.uscg. mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/fOwnerReport.aspx

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Qcean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Qcean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

v

NN N N N

\

NN

\

NN N TR

\

A N N N Y

<\

NN N NS KN

AN

D N N T R N

<\

Page 8 of 24

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

Mississippi -
DISTRICT 8
Lower
Mississippi
(Pascagoula) -
DISTRICT 8

Lower
Mississippi
(Pascagoula) -
DISTRICT 8

Lower
Mississippi
(Pascagoula) -
DISTRICT 8

Lower
Mississippi
(Pascagoula) -
DISTRICT 8

Lower
Mississippi
(Pascagoula) -
DISTRICT 8

Lubbock, TX -
DISTRICT 8

Lubbock, TX -
DISTRICT 8

Lubbock, TX -
DISTRICT 8

Lubbock, TX -
DISTRICT 8

Lubbock, TX -
DISTRICT 8
Miami -
DISTRICT 7
Miami -
DISTRICT 7
Miami -
DISTRICT 7
Miami -
DISTRICT 7
Miami -
DISTRICT 7

Miles City, MT -

DISTRICT i3

Miles City, MT -

DISTRICT 13

Miles City, MT -

DISTRICT 13

Miles City, MT -

DISTRICT 13

Miles City, MT -

DISTRICT 13

https://cgrri.uscg.mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

QOcean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

AN NN

SRS NEE NN

N

D N N N T e e e N T N N N

<

B N N . T T N N N N N N T

<

N N N N . T T N N N N N N TN

\

AN N N e N N N RN

NSNS S

\

A N N N T T S e S e Y

<

A N N N . T T N N N N N S N N

Page 9 of 24

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

Missoula, MT -
DISTRICT 13

Missoula, MT -
DISTRICT 13

Missoula, MT -
DISTRICT 13

Missoula, MT -
DISTRICT 13

Missoula, MT -
DISTRICT 13

Mobile -
DISTRICT 8

Mobile -
DISTRICT 8

Mobile -
DISTRICT 8

Mobile -
DISTRICT 8

Mobile -
DISTRICT 8

Mobile(Panama
City, FL) -
DISTRICT 8

Mobile(Panama
City, FL) -
DISTRICT 8

Mobile(Panama
City, FL) -
DISTRICT 8

Mobile(Panama
City, FL) -
DISTRICT 8

Mobile(Panama
City, FL) -
DISTRICT 8

Morgan City -
DISTRICT 8

Morgan City -
DISTRICT 8
Morgan City -
DISTRICT 8

Morgan City -
DISTRICT 8

Morgan City -
DISTRICT 8

New Orleans -
DISTRICT 8

New Orleans -
DISTRICT 8

New Orleans -
DISTRICT 8

https://cgrri.uscg.mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

OfFT Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

OfT Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

SURNEE NI N NN

< S

\

NS N N NS SR NI N N

v

\

D S Y W N N N N N

SN N N . T W VR NI N N

AN

N\

A N YT Y N U N

N N N N Y U U NN

N

\

AN N N N N T RN

N N N T U O N N RN

NN

<

A N N N N N R R

D N N N N N N T W N ¥

NS

“

AN N N N N

AN N N SR N N N N N NN

NS

“

A N . Y T U N NN

N N N N S N N N N RN

D N N . T N S N N

Page 10 of 24

<

N

N\

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

New Orleans -
DISTRICT 8

New Orleans -
DISTRICT 8

New York -
DISTRICT 1

New York -
DISTRICT 1

New York -
DISTRICT 1

New York -
DISTRICT 1

New York -
DISTRICT 1

New York
(Albany) -
DISTRICT 1

New York
{Albany) -
DISTRICT 1

New York
{Albany) -
DISTRICT 1

New York
{Albany) -
DISTRICT 1

New York
{Albany) -
DISTRICT 1

North Carolina -
DISTRICT 5

North Carolina -
DISTRICT 5

North Carolina -
DISTRICT 5

North Carolina -
DISTRICT 5

North Carolina -
DISTRICT 5

North Carolina
{Cape Fear
River) -
DISTRICT 5
North Carolina
(Cape Fear
River) -
DISTRICT 5
North Carolina
(Cape Fear
River) -
DISTRICT 5

North Carolina

https://cgrri.uscg.mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Infand

Ocean

Near Shore

OfT Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

OfT Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

OfT Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

A NN Y U N W N

\

-~

A N N Y

D N N N N

\

N N N R RN

NN

\

A N N N Y

\

A Y T U N N N

< S

-~

SN N N N

N

R N N N N NN

< s

\

AN NS N N SR

\

N N N N N U N

AN

\

2SR SEE VL N NN

<

D T N . N N S N

AN <\

A e N . N

<

Page 11 of 24

D N N N A

N Y

AN U N Y

<

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

{Cape Fear
River) -
DISTRICT 5

North Carolina
(Cape Fear
River) -
DISTRICT 5

Northern New
England -
DISTRICT 1

Northern New
England -
DISTRICT 1

Northern New
England -
DISTRICT 1

Northern New
England -
DISTRICT |

Northern New
England -
DISTRICT |

Ohio Valley -
DISTRICT 8

Ohio Valley -
DISTRICT 8

Ohio Valley -
DISTRICT 8

Ohio Valley -
DISTRICT 8

Ohio Valley -
DISTRICT 8

Oklahoma City,

OK - DISTRICT

8
QOklahoma City,

OK - DISTRICT

8
Oklahoma City,

OK - DISTRICT

B
Oklahoma City,

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ccean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

OK - DISTRICT Near Shore

8
Oklahoma City,

OK - DISTRICT

Paducah -
DISTRICT 8

Paducah -
DISTRICT 8

Paducah -
DISTRICT 8

https://cgrri.uscg.mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

2R SR N N N N NN

N N

\

A N N

SN N N WU N N N

< S

“\

"ENEENEEN

S N N N N R

D N

\

L NI NN

N N N . . N

N <\

\

RS R RN

N N N N O N SR

N\ N

<\

SRR N

NN NN NSNS

S N N N

Page 12 of 24

<

N

<

\

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

Paducah -
DISTRICT 8

Paducah -
DISTRICT 8

Pittsburg -
DISTRICT 8

Pittsburg -
DISTRICT 8

Pittsburg -
DISTRICT 8

Pittsburg -
DISTRICT 8

Pittsburg -
DISTRICT 8

Port Arthur -
DISTRICT 8

Port Arthur -
DISTRICT 8

Port Arthur -
DISTRICT 8

Port Arthur -
DISTRICT 8

Port Arthur -
DISTRICT 8

Puget Sound
(Port Angeles) -
DISTRICT 13

Puget Sound
(Port Angeles) -
DISTRICT 13

Puget Sound
(Port Angeles) -
DISTRICT 13

Puget Sound
(Port Angeles) -
DISTRICT 13

Puget Sound
{Port Angeles) -
DISTRICT 13

Puget Sound
{Cape Flattery) -
DISTRICT 13

Puget Sound
(Cape Flattery) -
DISTRICT 13

Puget Sound
(Cape Flattery) -
DISTRICT 13

Puget Sound
(Cape Flattery) -
DISTRICT 13

Puget Sound

https://cgrri.uscg. mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

QOff Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

A N N N N SR N

N

A N N . T N

1\

NN N R U N N N N N NEE RN

N

S N N N N N N N N N NN

R

N N N N N N N N N N N R

AN

D N N N e N Y Y N N O N N

N

D N S . T N S N N N

<

N N N N T R S N R N N NN

Page 13 of 24

<

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

{Cape Flattery) -
DISTRICT 13

Puget Sound
(Seattle, WA) -
DISTRICT 13

Puget Sound
(Seattle, WA) -
DISTRICT 13

Puget Sound
(Seattle, WA) -
DISTRICT 13

Puget Sound
{Seattle, WA) -
DISTRICT 13

Puget Sound
(Seattle, WA) -
DISTRICT 13

Salt Lake City,
UT - DISTRICT
11

Salt Lake City,
UT - DISTRICT
11

Salt Lake City,
UT - DISTRICT
11

Salt Lake City,
UT - DISTRICT
11

Salt Lake City,
UT - DISTRICT
I

San Diego -
DISTRICT 11
San Diego -
DISTRICT 11
San Diego -
DISTRICT I
San Diego -
DISTRICT 1!
San Diego -
DISTRICT 11

San Francisco -
DISTRICT 11

San Francisco -
DISTRICT 11

San Francisco -
DISTRICT 11

San Francisco -
DISTRICT 11

San Francisco -
DISTRICT 11

https://cgrri.uscg.mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

OfT Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shaore

Off Shore

AN N N N Y NI N NN

S N N N NN

\

<\

S N N N Y N N N N NN

\

RN N N T U N S N N NN

<

NS N N N U N N N N NN

\

S EE R U N N S R N S NN

SN

D S T Y N N N N N U N N

D N N N N T U N N N N

Page 14 of 24

N\

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

San Francisco
{Eureka, CA) -
DISTRICT 1!

San Francisco
(Eureka, CA) -
DISTRICT 11

San Francisco
(Eureka, CA) -
DISTRICT 11

San Francisco
(Eureka, CA) -
DISTRICT 11

San Francisco
{Eureka, CA) -
DISTRICT 11

San Juan -
DISTRICT 7

San Juan -
DISTRICT 7

San Juan -
DISTRICT 7

San Juan -
DISTRICT 7

San Juan -
DISTRICT 7

San Juan(St.
Croix) -
DISTRICT 7

San Juan(St.
Croix) -
DISTRICT 7

San Juan(St.
Croix) -
DISTRICT 7

San Juan(St.
Croix) -
DISTRICT 7

San Juan(St.
Croix) -
DISTRICT 7

San Juan(St.
Thomas) -
DISTRICT 7

San Juan(St.
Thomas) -
DISTRICT 7

San Juan(St.
Thomas) -
DISTRICT 7

San Juan(St.
Thomas) -
DISTRICT 7

San Juan(St.

https://cgrri.uscg.mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

SR NEE N N N SR NN

<~

NSNS

<\

D N N N N

A N N N N T M Y

\

SN N N N N W

l\

N

N O N R

AN N N N N N N

<\

S N N N N

Page 15 of 24

N

AN

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

Thomas) -
DISTRICT 7

Sault Ste. Marie
- DISTRICT 9

Sault Ste. Marie
- DISTRICT 9

Sault Ste. Marie
- DISTRICT 9

Sault Ste. Marie
- DISTRICT 9

Sault Ste. Marie
- DISTRICT 9

Sault Ste. Marie
- DISTRICT 9

Sault Ste. Marie
(Alpena, MI} -
DISTRICT 9

Sault Ste. Marie
(Alpena, MI) -
DISTRICT9

Sault Ste, Marie
(Alpena, MI) -
DISTRICT 9

Sault Ste. Marie
(Alpena, MI) -
DISTRICT 9

Sault Ste. Marie
{Alpena, M) -
DISTRICT 9

Sault Ste. Marie
(Alpena, Ml) -
DISTRICT 9

Sault Ste. Marie
(Marquette, MI)
- DISTRICT 9

Sault Ste. Marie
(Marquette, MI)
- DISTRICT 9

Sault Ste. Marie
(Marquette, MI)
- DISTRICT 9

Sault Ste. Marie
{Marquette, M)
-DISTRICT9

Sault Ste. Marie
(Marquette, M)
- DISTRICT9

Sault Ste. Marie
(Marquette, MI)
- DISTRICT9

Sault Ste. Marie
{Traverse City,
MI) - DISTRICT

https://cgrri.uscg.mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Great Lakes

Near Shore

OfT Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Great Lakes

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Inland

Ocean

Great Lakes

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

v
v
v

v

v

v

4

v

v

S N Y T Y N NN

N

SR NN W VL NI NN

<

N N N N RN

<

N N U N N T N N

\

D S T T N N N N N

1‘\

S SR NI NI N N NN

Page 16 of 24

\

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

9

Sault Ste, Marie
{Traverse City,
MI) - DISTRICT
9

Sault Ste. Marie
(Traverse City,
MI) - DISTRICT
9

Sault Ste. Marie
(Traverse City,
MI) - DISTRICT
9

Sault Ste. Marie
(Traverse City,
MI) - DISTRICT
9

Inland

Ocean

Great Lakes

Near Shore

Sault Ste. Marie

(Traverse City,

M) - DisTRICT OfF Shore
9

Savannah -
DISTRICT 7

Savannah -
DISTRICT 7

Savannah -
DISTRICT 7

Savannah -
DISTRICT 7

Savannah -
DISTRICT 7

Southern New
England -
DISTRICT 1

Southern New
England - Inland
DISTRICT 1

Southern New
England - Ocean
DISTRICT ]

Southern New
England -
DISTRICT 1

Southern New
England -
DISTRICT |

St. Petersburg -
DISTRICT 7

St. Petersburg -
DISTRICT 7

St. Petersburg -
DISTRICT 7

River or Canal
Inland

Ocean

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal

Near Shore

Off Shore

River or Canal
Inland

Ocean

St. Petersburg -

https://cgrri.uscg.mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

NN S S NS

<

N NN N S S

\

N N N . T N

NS

<

AN NN

<~

A N N Y T

N

<

S N N N

“~

NN

DN

“

D N

D S N N N . TR N

NN

<

S SOS

\

D S N T R N

N\ N

N\

NI NN

AL N N N NN

A N N

Page 17 of 24

~

N

\

<

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page
DISTRICT 7 Near Shore v v v v v
St. Petersburg -
DISTRICT 7 Off Shore v v v v v
Toledo - .
DISTRICT 9 River or Canal v v v v v
Toledo -
DISTRICT 9 Inland v v v v v
Toledo -
DISTRICT9  Ocean v v ¥
Toledo -
DISTRICT 9 Great Lakes v v v v v
Toledo -
DISTRICT 9 Near Shore v v v
Toledo -
DISTRICT9  Off Shore v v v
Upper
Mississippi - Riveror Canal v v v v v
DISTRICT 8
Upper
Mississippi - Inland v v v v v
DISTRICT 8
Upper
Mississippi - Ocean v v v
DISTRICT 8
Upper
Mississippi - Near Shore v v v
DISTRICT 8
Upper
Mississippi - Off Shore v v v
DISTRICT 8
Dispersant Classifications
COTP Zone WCDI
Boston - DISTRICT | v
Charleston - DISTRICT 7 v
Columbia River(Portland, Or) - DISTRICT 13 v
Corpus Christi - DISTRICT 8 v
Delaware Bay - DISTRICT 5 v
Hampton Roads - DISTRICT 5 v
Honolulu - DISTRICT 14
Houston - DISTRICT 8 v
Jacksonville - DISTRICT 7 v
Key West - DISTRICT 7 v
Long Island Sound - DISTRICT | v
Los Angeles and Long Beach - DISTRICT 11 v

https://cgrri.uscg.mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

wCD2
v
v
v
v
v
/
v
v
v
v
v
v

SR VR N N N R SR RN

\

SN N N N N R

Page 18 of 24

Y

=
0
=)
<

CANSNSANSNSSANSNSSSS

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

Miami - DISTRICT 7
Mobile - DISTRICT 8
Morgan City - DISTRICT 8
New Orleans - DISTRICT 8
New York - DISTRICT |
North Carolina - DISTRICT 5
North Carolina(Cape Fear River) - DISTRICT 5
Northern New England - DISTRICT |
Port Arthur - DISTRICT 8
Puget Sound(Seattle, WA) - DISTRICT 13
San Diego - DISTRICT 11
San Francisco - DISTRICT 11
San Juan - DISTRICT 7
Savannah - DISTRICT 7
Southern New England - DISTRICT 1|
St. Petersburg - DISTRICT 7

A N T T T T T U U N U NN

Non-Floating Qil Classifications

Classified COTP Zone(s)
Baltimore - DISTRICT 5
Boston - DISTRICT |
Buffalo - DISTRICT 9
Buffalo(Oswego, NY) - DISTRICT 9
Charleston - DISTRICT 7
Chicago - DISTRICT 9
Cleveland - DISTRICT 9
Columbia River - DISTRICT 13
Columbia River(Coos Bay, Or) - DISTRICT 13
Columbia River{Portland, Or) - DISTRICT 13
Corpus Christi - DISTRICT 8
Delaware Bay(Lewes, Lower Del. Bay) - DISTRICT 5
Detroit - DISTRICT 9
Duluth - DISTRICT 9
Hampton Roads - DISTRICT §
Honolulu - DISTRICT 14
Houston - DISTRICT 8
Huntington - DISTRICT 8
Jacksonville - DISTRICT 7
Jacksonville(Port Canaveral, FL)} - DISTRICT 7

https://cgrri.uscg.mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

R N e e N T T T N U U N U N N

NN N N N N NN NN

Page 19 of 24

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

Key West - DISTRICT 7
LA and Long Beach(Morro Bay,CA) - DISTRICT 11
Lake Michigan - DISTRICT 9
Long Island Sound - DISTRICT |
Los Angeles and Long Beach - DISTRICT 11
Lower Mississippi - DISTRICT &
Lower Mississippi(Pascagoula) - DISTRICT 8
Miami - DISTRICT 7
Mobile - DISTRICT 8
Mobile(Panama City, FL} - DISTRICT 8
Morgan City - DISTRICT 8
New Orleans - DISTRICT 8
New York - DISTRICT 1
New York(Albany) - DISTRICT 1
North Carolina - DISTRICT 5
North Carolina(Cape Fear River) - DISTRICT 5
Northern New England - DISTRICT |
Ohio Valley - DISTRICT 8
Paducah - DISTRICT 8
Pittsburg - DISTRICT §
Port Arthur - DISTRICT 8
Puget Sound (Port Angeles)- DISTRICT 13
Puget Sound(Cape Flattery) - DISTRICT 13
Pugel Sound(Seattle, WA) - DISTRICT 13
San Diego - DISTRICT 11
San Francisco - DISTRICT 11
San Francisco(Eureka, CA) - DISTRICT 11
San Juan - DISTRICT 7
San Juan(St. Croix) - DISTRICT 7
San Juan(St. Thomas) - DISTRICT 7
Sault Ste. Marie - DISTRICT 9
Sault Ste. Marie(Alpena, MI) - DISTRICT ¢
Sault Ste. Marie(Marquette, MI) - DISTRICT 9
Sault Ste, Marie(Traverse City, MI) - DISTRICT 9
Savannah - DISTRICT 7
Southemn New England - DISTRICT |
St. Petersburg - DISTRICT 7
Toledo - DISTRICT ¢
Upper Mississippi - DISTRICT &

Marine Salvage and Firefighting COTP Operational Zones

No Marine Salvage and Firefighting COTP Operational Zones

https://cgrri.uscg.mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

Page 20 of 24

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

Sites Registered With This Owner:

Marine Pollution Control (Nik
Marine Pollution Control (Ket
Sause Bros. Inc.
PREPO - Honolulu Site
PREPO - Hilo Site
PREPO - Barbers Point, HI
Pacific Environmental Corporat
MSRC - Honolulu Contractor
MSRC - Hilo Contractor
Kirby Offshore Marine
CIC-Pacific Helicopters
CIC - Kalaeloa Airport
CIC - K&S Helicopters
CIC - Contractor
PREPO - Tacoma Site
PREPO - Seattle Site
PREPO - Portland Oregon Site
PREPQ - Port Angeles Site
PREPO - Neah Bay Site
PREPO - Everett Site
PREPO - Bellingham
PREPO - Astoria Site
PREPO - Anacortes Site
MSRC-Cape Flattery CBP
MSRC Tacoma (U.S. Oil)
MSRC South Sound Site-Tosco
MSRC Point Wells (Chevron)
MSRC Femndale Site (ConocoPhillips)
MSRC Blaine Site (BP Cherry Point)
MSRC Anacortes (Tesoro)
MSRC - CBP Asioria
Global Diving & Salvage, Inc.
Global Diving & Salvage
COWLITZ CLEAN SWEEP, INC
PREPO-Richmond Pier
PREPO-Long Beach Berth 121
PREPO-LA/LB(Berth 85)
PREPO - TERMINAL ISLAND, CA
PREPOQ - Stockton
PREPO - San Diego Site
PREPO - Sacramento Site
PREPO - Richmond Site
PREPO - Port Hueneme site
PREPO - Martinez Site (Warehouse/Marina)
PREPO - Long Beach (warehouse & vyard)
PREPQ - Long Beach (Berth 57)
PREPO - Eureka/Humboldt Bay
PREPO - Ei Segundo
MSRC-Richmond Phillips 66
MSRC-Richmond Patriot
MSRC-Richmond Chevron
MSRC-Fields Landing
MSRC-Eureka Public Marina
MSRC Port of Redwood City
MSRC Platform Eva
MSRC Platform Esther

https://cgrri.uscg.mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

Page 21 of 24

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page Page 22 of 24

MSRC Platform Emmy
MSRC Oyster Point Marina
MSRC National City
MSRC Martinez Site (Tesoro)
MSRC Cordelia
MSRC Chevron {Eureka)
MSRC Benicia
MSRC Anaheim Bay
MSRC Alamitos Bay
MSRC - San Diego G St Marina
MSRC - San Diego 24th St Terminal
MSRC - San Diego 10th Ave Terminal
MSRC - Bakersfield Patriot
Harley Marine
Clean Harbors-Benicia, CA
PREPO - Whiting Site
PREPO - Toledo Site
Marine Pollution Control (Tol
Marine Pollution Control (Sau
Marine Pollution Controt (Mar
Marine Pollution Control (Che
Marine Pollution Control (Alp
Clean Harbors-Kimball, NE Facility
Clean Harbors-Cleveland,OH
Clean Harbors-Chicago, IL
Baker Tanks (5. Roxana, IL)
USES
US ENVIRONMENTAL(PORT ALLEN)
US ENVIRONMENTAL (VENICE)
US ENVIRONMENTAL (MOBILE)
US ENVIRONMENTAL (LAFITTE)
US ENVIRONMENTAL (JENNINGS)
US ENVIRONMENTAL (GULFPORT)
T&T MARINE SALVAGE, INC., CHAN
T&T MARINE SALVAGE, INC. (B.C.
T&T MARINE SALVAGE, INC, PASAD
SWS PANAMA CITY
SWS Montgomery
PREPO - Roxana Site
PREPO - Port Fourchon Site
PREPO - Port Arthur
PREPO - Pascagoula Site
PREPO - Memphis, TN
PREPO - Lake Charles
PREPO - Ingleside Site
PREPO - Houston Site
PREPO - Galveston Site
PREPO - Fort Jackson/Venice Site
PREPO - Baton Rouge
OMI Environmental Solutions{Venice, LA}
OMI Environmental Solutions(Port Arthur, TX)
OMI Environmental Solutions(Pasadena, TX)
OMI Environmental Solutions(New Iberia, LA)
OMI Environmental Solutions(Morgan City, LA)
OMI Environmental Solutions(Longview,TX)
OMI Environmental Solutions(Houma, LA)
OM] Environmental Solutions(Harvey, LA)
OMI Environmental Solutions(Galliano, LA)
OMI Environmental Solutions(Belle Chase, LA)
OMI Environmental Solutions (Port Allen, LA}
OMI Environmental Solutions {Gonzales, LA)

https://cgrri.uscg. mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx 1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

0Oil Recovery Company, Inc
MSRC - Pascagoula Contractor
MSRC - Lake Charles Contractor
MSRC - Ft Jackson/Venice Contractor
MSRC - CBP Port Arthur
MSRC - CBP New Orleans
MSRC - CBP Morgan City
MSRC - CBP Mobile
MSRC - CBP Houston
MSRC - CBP Corpus Christi
Miller Environmental (Corpus Christi, TX)
Miller Environmental Services
Inland River Environmental
[.C.1.,(Lafayette W/H; 1-C)
I.C.1.,(Baton Rouge W/H; 1-D)
HAZ-MAT Response, Inc. (Witchita)
HAZ-MAT Response, Inc. (Olathe)
HAZ-MAT Response Disposal
Garner Environmental Services(Deer Park, TX)
Gamer Environmental Services (Port Arthur, TX)
Garner Environmental Services (New Orleans, LA)
Garner Environmental Services (La Marque, TX)
First Response, Inc. (Memphis)
First Response, Inc, (Goodlettsville)
Ferguson Harbour-Oak Ridge, TN
Ferguson Harbour-Memphis, TN
Ferguson Harbour-Johnson City, TN
Ferguson Harbour-Hendersonville, TN
ES&H - New Iberia
ES&H - Fourchon
ES&H
Dynamic Aviation
Contractor Enviro Equipment
CMC 11 Industrial Marine Services
Clean Harbors-Sulphur, LA
Clean Harbors-Cincinnati, OH
Bertucci Industrial Services
Bertucci Industrial Services
PREPO-Wando, SC
PREPO - Tampa Site
PREPO - Savannah Site
PREPO - Ponce (CHED) Site
PREPOQ - MSRC QCHOA
PREPO - Miami Site
PREPO - Jacksonville Cliff Berry
MSRC- CBP Savannah
MSRC - Tampa CBP
MSRC - Miami CBP
MSRC - CBP Key West
MSRC - CBP Jacksonville
MSRC - CBP Charleston
Jacksonville Pollution Control
Diversified Environmental Ser
CIliff Berry Inc.

Clean Harbors-Puerto Rico Service
Caribe Hydroblasting Corp.
Aqua Clean Ships Caribe Inc
Southeast Response & Remediation
PREPO - Virginia Beach Site
PREPO - Chesapeake City site
PREPO - Baltimore Site

https://cgrri.uscg.mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

Page 23 of 24

1/19/2017



USCG NSF RRI Administration Owner Report Page

MSRC - Wilmington Contractor
MSRC - Philadelphia CBP
MSRC - CBP Wilmington

MSRC - CBP Lewes
MSRC - CBP Hampton Roads
MSRC - CBP Baltimore
LCM Corporation-Hampton

Clean Harbors(Bridgeport/Phily)
Clean Harbors - Baltimore

A&A Environmental Services
PREPQO - Providence, RI
PREPO - Portland Maine Site
PREPO - Eastern Region (Edison)
PREPO - Boston Site
PREPO - Bayonne Site
MSRC - CBP Providence
MSRC - CBP Portland, ME
MSRC - CBP New York
MSRC - CBP Long Island Sound
MSRC - Boston CBP
Moran Environmental (Portland, ME)
Moran Environmental (Boston, MA)
Miller Environmental Group (Staten Island, NY)
Miller Environmental Group (Paulsbore, NJ)
Miller Environmental Group (Calverton, NY)
Ken's Marine Service, Inc.
Clean Venture - Bayonne
Clean Harbors-So. Boston, MA
Clean Harbors-S.Portland, ME
Clean Harbors - CT Service Ctr
Boston Marine Transport
Boston Line & Service Co.
T&T MARINE SALVAGE, INC., PIER
T&T MARINE SALVAGE, INC,, AVE.
T&T MARINE SALVAGE, INC. (A&M)
T & T Marine Salvage, Inc
MSRC Sparks, NV
MSRC Las Vegas NV
Marine Pollution Control Corp.
Marine Pollution Control (Fer
International Air
Gamer Environmental Services
Dynamic Aviation |1

https://cgrri.uscg.mil/RRIAdmin/Reports/OwnerReport.aspx

Page 24 of 24

1/19/2017



NATIONAL STRIKE FORCE COORDINATION CENTER (NSFCCQ)

Marine Environmental Response Preparedness Department
(MERPD) Contact List

Phone: (252) 331-6000

Name Extension Email
LT Thomas Kennedy x3065 Thomas.M.Kennedy@uscg.mil
Mr. Eben Wilson x3091 Eben.E.Wilson@uscg.mil
MST1 Audrey Gurganus x3066 Audrey.G.Gurganus@uscg.mil
MK2 Cody Harrison x3016 Cody.W.Harrison@uscg.mil
MST2 Devin Horoszewski x3025 Devin.).Horoszewski{@uscg.mil

ENCLOSURE (%)



